SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET _
F d __I:ifl -
_‘_'.};ﬁ"f‘h Py TEWerrs 4.3, VS A Jatthats 2 &xr"rnﬁ/@' L el
NO. .. 5-/0 ED NO. /830 &7 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE /4. n , o+ OO

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 44 SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE SO
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES 2

NOTARY S_/a>
TOTAL ********************** $ /{ /;’OL)

WEB POSTING $150.060

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /CTIGY

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )} ‘_
TOTAL * ¥k seskdokdkkdoi kg kkkidiort g /5‘09,‘:’*3#-{'

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § SE o

TOTAL #**%* %kt dhkrhskkx bk ¢ (‘1‘“ C

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 /ig S,
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ / Beee s
DELINQUENT 20§ ﬁé?/} 4 C):

TOTAL ¥ ssdoiokioksiikdddoridns § <7 J 37 % 1

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 0 s
TOTAL EEEEEFEEEE RS S E T S A
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) e S_ISE00
MISC. iMeartey o § 5,50
$

TOTAL ** sk ke sdesioskoksdeodok ook § ‘;{,{,;{:3

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)' s ST 5L
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B 9E3 FX (7-0b D

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

& pennsvlvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX |stctc tsx paid
& pennsylvan STATEMENT OF VALUE |voc tumber

Bureau of Individuat Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 2H0603 . —_—— S e
Harrisburgy PA 17128-0603 | See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Comiplete each section and file in duplicele with Recorder of Oeeds winen {13 the full valug/consideration is not set forth 1n the deed, {2} the
deed s without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tex exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whaolly exempt
from tax based un family relationstup or public utilty easement. If more space 1s needed, attach additional shests.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be direct

ed to the fol_l'c_);i_qg peféoh: _

Mamea Telep'hone Nurnber:

Cralg H. Fox, Esquire (610) 275=-7990

Street Address City State ZIP Code

706 One Montgomery Plaza | Norristown PA ‘ 195401

B. TRANSFERDATA === = Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/ Lessoris} !' Granlee{s)/Lossee(s) o

Sheriff of Columbia County American General Financial Services, Inc.

Sircei Adoress Street Address

Courthouse, 35 W. Main Street 132 W, Front Street

City State ZIP Cady City | State ZIF Coge

Bloomsburg PA 17815 f Berwick PA 18603

C. REALESTATELOCATION = S e

Street Address Cicy, Toewnship, Borough

6425 4th Street South Centre Township

County Schonl Destricl, Tax Parcel Numtier

Columbia ____ . | Gentral Columbia e 12703B-020 and 12-03B-020-01 Shed

D. VALUATION DATA e B

1 Ariual Casﬁ Conzideranon ¢ Cther Consideration 3 Tatal \Z‘.r.)nsider.agiéh- S
5,737.86 +  —=0- = 5,737.86

A County Assessed Valoe 5. Cammon teve’ Batin Faclor B, Fan Market Value

32,205.00 and 5,098.00. _ ;X 3.69 ; — 118,836.45 and 18,811.62

E. EXEMPTION DATA

Fet Aot of Cuomplos Doenied Lo warcentage of Jraclocs Inteeest o Heal betabe | 1o Peecentage of Grantor's nlerest Coneoy oo

137,648.07 : 100% 100%
2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Wil or intestate succession.
(Marna of Secedent) i=stale Tila Nimgos
lranster 1o Indust-ial Development Agercy.

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries. )
ransfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreernent, )

Transfers to the Cormmonwealth, the United States aad Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in
licu of condemnation. (If congemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mertgage in defaull, {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment. )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles, )

Oooog DO0O0OO g

Other (Please exptain exemption ciaimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penalties of faw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knuwle_c_lge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

1Zaale

Signature of COrrEsOneRl or I‘aespel‘.s({)lg-;ért-' o T T
/M (Sl

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




R REALTY TRANSFER TAX | o hi FOERS USE ONLY

19 pennsylvania . . L

STATEMENT OF VALUE |Foox numoer

[ [ S ST T T N

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PLIBOX 280807
Harzisbarn PA v 128-050 8 |

See Reverse for Instructions

Corriplete gach section ard file in duplicate with Recorder of Oeeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the dead, (2} the

deea is without cansideratien or by gift, or ¢

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

3} a tax exemplion is claimed. & Statement of Value is not requyact i’ the transfer is wholly exempt
fram rax based an family relationship ar public utilty easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

MHarmie
Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Street Acdress

706 One Montgomery Plaza
B. TRANSFER DATA
Gra.nl.or“(r-zi,..f | L‘SSU-’tS:I o
Sheriff of Columbia County
Street Acdress

Courthouse, 35 W. Main Street

Cll‘f

Telephonse Number:

( 610, 275-7990

‘ State ‘ ZIP Code

quy
PA _19401

i Norristown

Date of Acceptance of Document
! Granice(s;/Lesses(s)

| American General Finanecial Services, Inc.
Strect Address

| 132 W, Front Street

| Sratre ZiF Coov

[State | ZIP Code
| BA ‘ 17815

City
‘Berwick

Bloomsburg _ o
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address

6425 4th Street
County
Columbia _ .
D. VALUATION DATA

L Aitual Cash Jensiacration

lPA i 18603
LT T

ut,r Townshig, Burt.)ug.h
’ South Centre Township
| Tax Parcel Number

12-038-020 and 12-03B-020-01 Shed

‘ Scnon. MDistrizl
... ! Central Columbia

C 3 Tetel Consdaration

doher Considoration

5,737.86 +  -0- | = 5,737.86
4 Doty Assessed Yage BoCmmmman Lese Rotio Vantor i B Tair Moarzet Yalse
32,205,00 and 5,098.00 X 3.69 b 118,836.45 and 18,811.62
E. EXEMPTION DATA . : . N o
Vo Aot of Raoamiptenn Caeed Plo SUPLENLAE L Granlar s Triereat o Riewi Delaie o Boroeriage of Grantoe's [neroyn © aepeed
137,648.07 1607 L1007

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Wit or inlestate success o,

Cwame o Decedieng cCamate e Murges
soorcustrial Developrient Agency.

Transfer to o4 Lrust, [Attacn compiete copy of trust agreemeant idenlifying all beneficiarios )
Fransfer oetween principal end agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of dgency/straw party agrecment.)

lranslers 1w the Commenwealth, the United States and lnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, candemnation or i
licu of condernation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from moertgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Mortgage and notesAssignment, )
Carrcctive or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.,)

OOCcyE DoOoo O

Cther (Please explain exemption claimed, If ather than listed above.)

Under penatties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

e - Cene T

Sogralurs of Unsresporgem or Responsicle Party
S [s[le

FAILURE TO C‘EJrMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




LEon K. Fox. Jr.»
CraIc H. Fox=**
JEFFREY V. MaTTEST
Pe1eRr H. THOMASE

ScotrL. H, Rupin'*"

~osErRH B, WasseL™ ¥

DEnLAMIN E. WITMER -

FPauL S, Bapame -

Fox aND Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAW
SUITE 706
One MoNTGOMERY PLaza
AIRY & SWEDE STREETS
NorrISTOWN, PA 1940
IO 2FR-FE90

Fax (6.0 275-2H66

tEanN H. Fox
1201- 1582

James P Fox
|1 936-1992

SHIRLEE A MILLE®R
£5TATE PARaLESAL

T ApmI—TED To Ponnsrivan & Bar
FADMITTID 1 hrw JERSEY Bar Ao
+ ADMIT LD 10 FIGRISA SAR ALLo

&L Mk TRl ADvacacy /\Ugllst 4._ 2010

#Man ks N HUSINESS ADMINISTHAT G

Sheriff of Coclumbia County
Court House - P.O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Eloomsburyg, PA 17815
Eurzn: Real Estate Division

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. v. Matthew W.
Miller and Burnida J. Miller
Property address: 6425 4 Street, Bloomskburg, PA 17815
Docket no. 2009-Cv-1820
Sheriff Sale date: August 4, 2010
Cur file no. 9400.17

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pleagse have the Sheriff Sale Deed prepared in the name of
American General Financial Services, Inc. Their address i1g 132
W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 . I have enclesgsed twoe (2}
Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms as well as a check made
payvable toc the sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of
$4,502.62 due for the costg.

Of c¢ourse, should wvyou have any questions please call.
Trank vou for wvour time and attention in this regard.

uery,Liulf /oure

H i
[
pa—

7
&;ai Fox ///
CHF/srt -
rriclosures

GO hmerican CGeneral Financilal Services, Inc.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

'k..-?q-t?-f.f-(’.f}z-g Geycia / Fi, VS Adet frhews - ,r«we o 3'-{.:;39 Jih _s;"
NO. 65 3-/0 ED NO. /Eac- @ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: l s, f ayie

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s S 737 5L

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 1Y,

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g €C 4.6
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

/'_\
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) /?7 .

/)

TOTAL DUE: g sl
LESS DEPOSIT: s J INO0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s ) SO 0




Fox aND Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LLaw

SulTte 706
LEon H. Fox. Jr.D One MONTGOMERY PLaza LEON H. Fax
Crais H, Fox"** AIRY & SWEDE STREETS 120]- 1282
JErEREY V. MatTRo? NorRrISTOWN, PA 19401
FPeter H., TRomMmas™ JameEs FLFax

D 2 SRS

Scort L. H. Rusi~yr = 1236-1999
losErn B, Wassg " " Fax (510! 27 5-2BE6
Bewnoamin E W iTraer D * SHIRLEE Anm MILLER

Paur S. BaDame - EsTaTE PamaLEcal

C Ak T7mEs To PENNST. vania Ban
* ACM ITES 10 Mew . Jerser Bar &050

+ ACM RGO FinRIDs BAR ALSG

ALLMinTR &l ADpvocacy

o Mazitrs N BUSINESS AShiNISTRAT 0N June 29 r 2010

Prothonotary of
Columbia County

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. v. Matthew W.
Miller and Burnida J. Miller
Docket no. 2009-CV-1820
Property address: 6425 4'" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sheriff Sale date: August 4, 2010
Our file no. 2400.17

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service.
Kindly time stamp the additional copies and return them to me in

the envelope provided.

Should you have any questions please call me. Thank you
for your time and attention to this request.

Very truly yours,

a

? R L
Qraigigw”Fox ;
i

CHF/str | =

..—’/
Enclosures “”
cC: American General Financial Services, Inc.

Sheriff of Columbia County, w/encl.
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USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

J UNITED STATES

Date Produced: 05/10/2010

R e AR TR = A P e 1 A S R b e

....................................................

POSTAL SERVICE.

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The foliowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ itern number 7192 4291 0010
G000 1508. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 05/03/2010 at 11:18 a.m. in
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15218. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below

Signature of Recipient: ure

-

Address of Recipient:

g3

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited Siates Postal Service

The customer referentce number shown below is not validated or endorseéd by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customier use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 8/3/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

F.., UNITED STATES

Date Produced; 05/10/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 1522, Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 05/06/2010 at 10:10 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient;

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Bervice. |t is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 8/3/2010



USPS Signature Print

Page 1 of 1

Y UNITED STATES
[ > POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 05/17/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 1538. Qur records indicate that this itern was delivered on 05/10/2010 a2t 09:16 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient.

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you reguire additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 8/3/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
l?' POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 05/10/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery itformation for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 D010

0000 1546. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 05/03/2010 at 11:47 a.m. in

tgiNG OF PRUSSIA, PA, 194086, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Pastal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//91719242... 8/3/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
P | POSTAL SERVICE ..

Date Produced: 05/10/2010

COUNTY QF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 1553, Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 05/03/2010 at 08:35 a.m. in

Er;!iLADELPH!A PA, 191086. The scanned image of the regipient information is provided
elow

m!

Signature of Recipient: o
RS St

 Ta

’,;L-—
_./

el deria i"!‘é

Address of Recipient: 2 i 14 o0t | e sk

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitiva.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP ?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 8/3/2010



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town. County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 14, 21, 28, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant 1s one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisecment was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter ot said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing stalement as to lime, place, and
character of publication arc truc.

Sworn and subscribed o before me this ........ 9\% ........ L2002

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal i

Dennls L. Ashenfgider, Notary Pubiic !

Scott Twp,, Columbia County ;

_ My Caormmission Expires July 3, 2011 i
Member, Pennsylvania Aswogiation of Motaries

AN NOW..oeimiiieniieeieere i 220 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......ooeevvvivenan. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Tdentification No. 48509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

{610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W, Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : Ne. 2009-CV-1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

AFFIDAVIT CF SERVICE

Cralg H. Fox, attorney for Plaintiff, American General
Financial Services, Inc., being duly sworn according to law,
states the following:

1. True and correct copies of a Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property with reference to this scheduled Sheriff's Sale
were forwarded to the attached parties in interest on May 13,
2010 wvia regular first c¢lass mail, Certificate of Mailing,
postage pre-paid.

2. True and correct copies of the Notices are attached

hereto ag Exhibit "A" and copies of the certificates of mailing



are attached hereto collectively as Exhibit "B".

3. I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit
are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge,
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

//;//”/Zﬂ N

Cfaig #. rox L7

Attgrney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and Subscribed

il
before me this day

TGTARIAL SEAL

umss;ﬁs?mmWPUmc
. " ey Cou
Notary Public Norristown BC "”:r\f%’zgg

My COmMSSio:: iy =

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS S. FOX, Notary Public
Noristow:: 8oro Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




Fox aAND Fox
ATTORMNMEYS - AT - LAW

SUITE 706
Leon H. Fax, Jr.® ONE MONTGOMERY PLazA Leon H. Fox
Crars H. Faxo+* AIRY & BSwEDE STREETS 1901282
JEFFREY V. MaTTEO? NGoRRISTOWN, PA 1940

JamEs P Fox
(G0 27 5-7930 19351950
FaxiBID) 275-2866

FeTER H. VHOMASD
Scotr L. H. RuBinsre
JoseEpH B. Wasgg P

Benoasmin E. WiTMeRO® SHIRLEE ANMN MIiLLER

Faui S Bacame? Eutate Fapal goal

L oAbmiTreD 70 PENNSYLvana Ban
*ALKMITTED T4 Mew Jepsey Blan Ay
+ AIMITTEL 1o FLorRIDa Ban ALso

& LL.M i TRiAL Aowvoc ~ : ;
eingss. May 13, 2010

# Masters i BUSINESS ASMINSTRATION

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER (S) : MAT'THEW W. MILLER and RBURNIDA J. MILLER
PROPERTY : 6425 4" street, Columhia County, Bloomsiburg, Pa

17815 (See attached description)

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed

TAX PARCEL(S): 12-03D-0620 and 12-035 020-01 iehed!

The above-capticned properly is scheduled to be zold on
wWednegday, fugust 4, 2010 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheritf’s of [ Loe,
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsbhurg, PA 1/815%. O
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage o judament. on bhe
properties which will be extinguished by the sa g!
Lo attend the sale to protect your interests.

-
le. You may wis

A schedule of distribution wil: be filed by Lhe Shey: [f on
& date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (307 days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with +he
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (16}
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570] 988-415%5, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

Uratl Fox
Attorney forv Plai




FARCEL MNC 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land gituate in the Village of
Lime Ridge, in the Township of Zouth Centre, CZounty of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly side of the public highway
leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, farmerly known and designated as .S,
Route 11, now designated asc Legislative Route No. 193117, said iron pin being
lecated at the ZSoutheast corner of land of Lester 3. Durling and Cathrvn RB.
Durling, his wife, formerly a part of this tract and distan: 76 feet from &
stome at the Scoutheast cornerv cof land of the Methodist Epiucopal Church;
THUENCE along the Easterly line of said Durling land, North 24 degrees Wear
1322 feet to an iron pin in line of land now or late of Charles Jamizon and
Farl Coriright; THENCE along the same, North &85 degrees 3C minutss Hast 62 .5
fecl to an lron post; THENCE, South 24 degrees East 132 feet to #au iron pin
on the North side of Legislative Route No. 19117 atoresaid; THENCE, Souln 65
degrees 30 minutes West 62.5 foel to an iron pin corner in line of Yand of
Lester G. Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGTNNING.

PARCEL NGO, Z:

ALL THAT CERTATH cract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South Centre
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows
To-wlt:

BEGINNING at a corner <f the cemetery of the Melhodist Church of - Time
Rrdage and line of 0ld U.S. Route 11: THENCE aiong sald highway line 65 fesn,
more or ledss, to a point in line of lands now or late of Mildred E. Humme? ;
THENCE In a Northerly direction aleong line of lands now or late of Mildred E.
Hummel, 132 feet to a point; THENCE in « Westerly direction along linc
parallel to said highway 65 feet, more or lesns, to the land of said cremetery;
THENCE in a Scutherly divection along line of said 'cemetery 1322 feer to 1inso
=i saild highway, the place of DEGINNING.

L

BELNG Parccl Nosm. 12 -03RB-0220 and 12-03E.020-07

STED TN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Mlller, buspand and
1v and 2nm LLyverly,
3 orded

TITLE IS ¥
wifs, Iy Deed Trom William A . Pverly ask/a william Livor
[ormerly known as Enn Miller, husband and wifs, dated 1271
1272971595 in Rexord Book €13, Page 1041,

[N

1898 Ll ore

BETNG KNOWN AS 6425 47" Street, Bloocwsburg, BA 317815
IMEROVEMENTS : Zinglc Lfamily 2 story and shed

THIS SATE IS SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE




E?;ﬂurrogzgzgg_
& POSTAL SERVICE &
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THMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3710 389-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 15700 TRA-6100
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC,

VS,

MATTHEW & BURNIDA MILLER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #63 OF 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
JULY 1, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MATTHEW & BURNIDA MILLER AT 6425 47H STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS:

(\pwm \\

TIMOTHY T, LHAMBERLAIN
SHERIEF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2ND DAY OF JULY 2010

! Notarjal Seel

i SARAH JANE KLING; ARLAN

‘\Jmar, P'thl\.—
Towr of Bloomshbu irg, Columbia County Pa
My Commissian prm Septamber 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURY HOLISE - P.O, 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[S70) 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (5740 4R 2
FAK: (374) 289. 5525
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL Dacket # 6IED2010

SERVICES, INC.
T MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MATTHEW W. MILLER
BURNIDA J. MTLLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MAY 18,2010, AT 9:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MATTHEW MILLER AT 1010 APT 2 OLD BERWICK ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO NICOLE PRICE, GIRLFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME 7’ ~T7 Cé rg é -
THIS TUESDAY, MAY 18, 2010 g
a . o SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
i, ¥ \1{ i~ s
NOTARY PUBLIC __ AN P
N e
pF

1 ARTER -
?l'ﬁjTY SHERIFF

R Naotarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Town of 5 Notary Pubiie
nott loomsburg, Columbia Count PA
My Commission Expires Septemper 30,y2012




SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUR ¢ NTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PE. .{A.

63-10ED.xls
29 MILL STREET, DANV] LLE, PA 17821 (370) 271-3020
SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
L. Plaintiff(s) AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., 2. Docket Number / County
2010-ED-63 MONTOUR
2, Defendant(s) MATTHEW W_MILLER, et al. 4. Type of Writ or Complaing
WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF
SERVE | 5 Namc BURNIDA J. MILLER SHERIFF'S SALE, REAL PROPERTY

AT 6-Addess 1214 TOWER DRIVE
DANVILLE, PA 17821

7. Indicate unusial service:

1] Rep. Mail If Cert. Mail 1] Deputize [} Other

Now,
the Sheriff of

according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the

2010, I Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof
plaintiff,

Sheriff of Montour County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11, Date
CRAIG H. FOX

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706

12. Signature
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERI

FF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
William K, Beitz 4/26/2010
16. Served and made known to Mindy Erdiy , on the 11th day of
MAY 2010, at 10:55 AM , at 1214 Tower Drive, Danville, PA 17821 . ~
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, iri the manner described below: :

[} Defendant personally served.

[l Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is .

[] Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business
il Other

Remarks: Mindy Erdly, Individual Found to be in Charge, accepted service for Bernida J. Miiler,

¥d 00 YROLNOW
gL 1T WY BT Bl 0K

Attempts: 1
Date:
Mileage:
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Costs Due / Refand
$50.00 $9.00 $9.00 $1.50 $2.50 $3.00 $10.00 $5.50 $42.50 $7.50
sworn and Subscribed to before me this So Answer. ; —~ g
day of 2% 4y , 2010, Wheriﬁ, - j ) \-&2\
—_ , ~ ' } M““w-“_,
S fvns s bpisy L) o, /] o> |
“Notary Public o Shefiff" £ /f______ - P
. : L | i 7 o 77 _‘_ SN
) - - .. T (H‘} ., r4.7/ A A/_} £ .’7} -
SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
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MONTOUR COUNTY SHERIFF'S ACCOUNT
RAY C. GERRINGER, SHERIFF
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A "OUNT STATEMENT

Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (570) 271-3037

To: Date[17-May-10
CRAIG H. FOX Docket|2010-ED-63
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706 County [ MONTOUR
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 Type|WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF
SHERITF'S SALE, REAL PROPERTY
Receipt# 4093
Plaintiff(sy AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
Defendani(s): MATTHEW W .MILLER, et al.
Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance Check # 4797 $50.00
05/11/10 Service on
BURNIDA J. MILLER $32.50
$17.50
Check # REFUND

1 63-10ED.xls



TIMOTHY . CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
PHONE COURT HGUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
4570) IBG-AZ2 BLOMMSBURG, PA 17815 (350 FuABI0N
FAX: (570 3895627

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 63ED2010
SERVICES, INC,
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MATTHEW W. MILLER
BURNIDA J. MILLER

NOW, TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2010, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFE OF
COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, BURNIDA MILLER. AT
1214 TOWER DRIVE, DANVILLE, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 1 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/26/2010 DOCKET # 63ED2010
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT MATTHEW W. MILLER

BURNIDA J. MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & TOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MATTHEW MILLER MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSURE
6425 4TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON »;’/‘./‘ < a‘/_z_ Pﬂi <%

RELATIONSIHP (4 @ FRiswe /) IDENTIFICATION
DATES" J@- 10y TIMEOS 3 S MILEAGE OTIIER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA~_POB _ POE___ CCSO __

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D). REGISTERED AGENT

f/";@ NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o e

F. OTHER (SPECTFY) —L'éebi—é;—qﬁ

1010 APFT™ 2 AR P ionomrs éur-?

ATTEMPTS _
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE <5 -/84 - 1O




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: : SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/26/2010 DOCKET # 63ED2010
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,
DEFENDANT MATTHEW W. MILLER

BURNIDA J. MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L yRSEEA @Ef'

RELATIONSHIP { s mr SN e [IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y 28 -, TIME ) acves MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB }\7 POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SLERVICE

MO0 w

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE & - - ¢O

<



FO BOX 380

JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREZAU

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 28 -APR-10

MILLER MATTHEW W & BURNIDA J
1010 OLD BERWICK ROAD AFPL 2

BLOCMEEURG PA L17/B1R
YEARR 2I_L EREOLL ANMCUNT
200% PRIM L,650.72

TCTAL DUE

TAX CTATM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:
THIS 15 TO CHERUIPFY THAT, ACCGRDING TO

SDECEMEER 31, 2008

REQUESTED BY: '\‘,‘ wro—tHa

1

____________ y T

FEE:35.00

DISTRICT :
JEED
LOCATION:
PARCEL:

INTEREST

In Foankrupted

I

CERT. NO7808

CENTRE SOUTH TWP
0z298-1002
6425 FOURTII STREET ELOOMSRBURG

12 -Q3B-020-0C0,000
FENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
COSTS JE
9.00 1,650.72

$1,650.72

September, 2010

CUR RECCORLDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

=



~QUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL E3STATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

SATZ:28-APR-10 FEE:8%.00 CERT. NO780%92
MILLEOE MATTHEW W & BURNIDA J DISTRICT: CENTRE SOUTH TWP
1010 CLD BEEWICK RGAD A 2 DEED 0346-0988
BELOOMEBIRE PA 17815 2335 LOCATICON: OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSRURG
PARCEL: 12 -G0G3B-020-01,000
————— PENZING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLT: AMOUNT INTEREST CC8TS DUE
2C0C% PRIM 320.7¢C 0.00 .00 320.70
TCTAL DUE $320.70

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September,2010

THIS IS5 TO CBERT1NMY TEAT, ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS QF
LECEMBER 31, 2409



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/26/2010 DOCKET # 63ED2010
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
DEFENDANT MATTHEW W.MILLER
BURNIDA J. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CENTRAL COLUMBIA SCHOOI. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DISTRICT
4777 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /X chact. T . SokplesieT

RELATIONSHIP @ugidfbb A pniniisTng 7o, IDENTIFICATION

DATEY -Z&~ i TIME (]}~ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POR”~ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

s

§
DEPUTY \'L’/é’,ﬁ_\_ B patE Y~ '1_5‘ i




'Y AN Y e Ly =YL ALS L=RL L RN Vo, Ry W VAT S ALY ST dr et |
ANGELICA ISHERWOQOD Counjy Sinking 0.00
10 BAKER LA TRAILER Township Fire 0.00
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 LOT 13 Township RE 0.00

Township Water

Township Light

Schoo| District 311.26 31.13|

County General 0.00 0.00

County Sinking 0.00 0.00]

Township Fire 0.00 .00

Township RE 0.00 0.00

Township \Water

Township Light

School District 0.00
MCKECWN, EDWARD P 33,000]12-01-01114000 County General £.00
4073 A WOLF HOLLOW RD County Sinking 0.00
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1.00 ACRE Township Fire 0.00

Township RE 0.00

Township Water

Township Light

School District 1,039.53 103.95
MCSWAIN, DONNA 13,608]12-04-002-06,111 County General 82 63 8.36
GEORGE SHAFFER County Sinking 18.30 1.83
10 BAKER LANE TRAILER Township Fire 6.80 0.68
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 LOT 26 Township RE 22.74 227

Township Water

Township Light

School District 371.10 37 11
MENSINGER, DONALD & JACKIE 26,652{12-05D-028-00,000 County General 163.80 1638
60 AMRON DR County Sinking 3585 3.59
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 528 ACRES Township Fire 13.33 1.33

Township RE 44 54 4 45|
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Township Water

Township Light

School District 818 .64 81.86
MERANDO, SCOTT & NATASHA 12,852112-04-002-06,123 County General 78.99 7.80
10 BAKER LANE County Sinking 17.29 1.73
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TRAILER Township Fire 6.43 0.64

LOT 10 Township RE 21.48 215

Township Water

Township Light

School District 34516 3452
MILLER, MATTHEW & BURINIDA 32,205]12-03B-020-00,000 County General 197.93 19.79]
6425 4TH ST County Sinking 43,32 4.33)
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1909 ACRES Township Fire 18.10 1.61 N

Township RE 53.81 5.38) /|

Township Water 0.00 {A/j{

Township Light 22.05 2290 /7

School District 1,104.95 110.50 J

County General 531,51 63.15

County Sinking 138.21 13.83]
TOTAL THIS PAGE Township Fire 51.38 5.14

Township RE 171.70 17.17

Township Water 0.00 0.00

Township Light 22.05 221

School District 4,493 08 44932




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/26/2010 DOCKET # 63ED2010
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT MATTHEW W, MILLER
BURNIDA J. MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SOUTH CENTRLEE TOWNSHIP MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
6260 4TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG

,
SERVED UPON @, 11 ¥, chzndpgme
RELATIONSHIP liss o Q}inCL IDENTIFICATION
DATE4-28.106  TIME 1 235 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height ___ Weight  Eyes _ Ilair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB» POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICILE

manw

L

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
' ]

DEPUTY \fﬁﬁi{.,, ' DATE (/- 2.8 -t
/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/26/2010 DOCKET # 63ED2010
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT MATTHEW W. MILLER
BURNIDA J. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSIIRE
6390 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON s e FrDece -

RELATIONSHIP 1% - (C,1ir cToR IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4.8 10 TIME g 22 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Tleight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA x POB___ POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0

e

OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

~
1
DEPUTY })«ﬁﬁeld DATE (- ZF-ia



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICLE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/26/2010 DOCKET # 63ED2010

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCTAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT MATTHEW W.MILLER

BURNIDA J. MII.T.LER
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS T(Q SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON | )se, M /ee

RELATIONSHIP (' /Z‘,é’f(_ IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y-2§0s TIME ~&i MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POBX POLE  CCSO
HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND A'l' PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUO® >

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(\
N

DEPUTY X{uﬂ, - DATE U -2%- | o
[




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 4, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 63 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1820 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
PARCEL NO 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, plece or parcel of land situate in the Village of
Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly side of the public highway
leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formerly known and designated as
U.5. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No. 19117, said iron
pin being located at the Socutheast corner of land of Lester G. Purling
and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of this tract and
distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of land of the
Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Easterly line of said
Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in line of
land now or late of Charles Jamison and Earl Cortright; THENCE alcong
the same, North 65 degrees 30 minutes East 62.5 feet to an iron post;
THENCE, South 24 degrees East 132 feet to an iron pin on the North side
of Legislative Route No. 19117 aforesaid; THENCE, South 65 degrees :30
minutes West 62.5 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land of Lester
G. Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South Centre
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of the cemetery of the Methodist Church of - Time
Ridge and line of 0ld U.S. Route 11; THENCE along said highway line 65
feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands now or late of Mildred
E. Hummel; THENCE in a Northerly direction along line of lands now or
late of Mildred E. Hummel, 132 feet to a point; THENCE in a Westerly
direction along line parallel to said highway 65 feet, more or less, to
the land of said cemetery; THENCE in a Southerly direction along line
of said 'cemetery 132 feet to line of said highway, the place of
BEGINNING,

BEING Parcel Nos. 12-03B-020 and 12-03B-020-01

TITLE IS VESTED IN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller, husband and
wife, by Deed from William A, S. Eyerly a/k/a William Eyerly and Ann
Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife, dated
12/13/1995 and recorded 12/29/1995 in Record Book 613, Page 1041,

BEING KNOWN AS 6425 4"" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
THIS SALE T8 SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE




TERME OF &AL E

MINIML AYMENT AT TINE OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) norcent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid 2* salel. imum payment is 1o be paid in

cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of saln,

REMAINIRKG BAL ANCE OF & D PRICE Any ro z&msm amount of the bid
rine is to be oaid wgthus (81 davs after the sude in cash mmf od check oy
sashier's check,

VIPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURD TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE %!{} PRICE i?@ &@@@%@ﬁ&%%ﬁ %?%?i TH ?%%%%ﬁ”f“ ?%%?ﬁ& ﬁsu@‘*{ ----- &%%JL“?
%%\} ins AR;:M*’;‘ &E&AB r_\.;_a OR @&Y%ﬁfﬁ?&é? Wit r ;52’@ “%“%M%%Z §53§%z.: SORI %%{2 f’%%%h

SRIOD,

________ i the successiul bidder fails v pay the bid price as per the above terme,

the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the pronerty, or to resell the property at 'u: bidder's risk and maintain
an action agains: the bidder for breach of &@ﬁimm in the case f}? a vetaws all
sume paid by bic {{;f .« will be { onsidered odieited, but will be o @{é against
any damages recoy erable. The defaulting né{ ider will be m@m}u
attorney fees incurred by the Sherif in connection with an @{;?gm _ 9{;& ingt the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be

payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Craig Fox Timothy T. Chamberlain
Alry & Swede Streets www.sheriffofeclumbiacounty.com

Norristown, PA 19401



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # (55 jO
DATE RECEIVED Livps i
DOCKET AND INDEX /- }-7 /0
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION NV
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN y
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# o
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE e/ TIME Y0
POSTING DATE D Xlppse ¥
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK Y- = -
2P WEEK R

3% WEEK




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.. 3180-3183

OO - EOLD
American General Financial "
Services, Inc.

132 W. Front Street lI\{ THE COURT OT* «C,OMMC,}E: PIJI?A.ST OF
Berwick, PA 18603-4702 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 2009-Cv-1820  _ Term 19..._.._ E.D.
s Noe. oo . Term 19 ADL
Matthew W, Miller
6425 4th Street NOw oo Term 19 D
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
______________ and
Burnida J. Miller PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
1214 Tower Drive (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI)
_Danville, PA 17821
To the Prothonotary
. . . §
Issue writ of excettion in the above matter : .
Amount Due $15’ 293.60

Interest from 9 jjv ’(.'a§ & !11;3;2“(1“?[447 and Costs,

7

[fior the Plaintiff (s)
Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Note: Please Turnish description of Property.



No. .Ncowlodl wwmo Term, 19 _E.ID.

No. . .- - Term, 19 AD,

No. .- Term, 19_____1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

American General Financizl
Services, Inc,

e
Matthew W. Miller and
wcﬂumnm J. MIlier

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Filed

o’

Craig H. Fox, Esq. Attorney for Plaintifi(s)

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Address:  Norristown, PA 19401
(610) 275-7990
Where papers may be served.



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village of Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Fennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly side of the public
highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formerly known and
designated as U.S. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No.
19117, said iron pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
this tract and distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Easterly line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an irton pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Rarl Cortright; THENCE
along the same, North €5 degrees 30 minutes East 62.5 feet to an iron
post; THENCE, South 24 degrees East 132 feet to an iron pin on the
North side of Legislative Route No. 19117 aforesaid; THENCE, South 65
degrees :30 minutes West 62.5 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester G. burling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BESINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South
Centre Township, Columbia Jounty, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, vo-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of the cemetery of the Methodis: Church of
- Time Ridge and line of 0ld U.S. Route 11; THENCE along said highway
line &5 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands now or late of
Mildred F. Hummel; THENCE in a Northerly direction along lince of lands
now or late of Mildred T. Hummei, 132 feet to a point; THENCE in a
Westerly directicn along line parallel to said highway 65 feet, more
or less, to the land of said cemetery; THENCE in a Scutherly direction
along line of said 'cemetery 132 feet to line of said highway, the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel Nos. 12-03B-020 and 12-03E-020-01

TITLE IS VESTED IN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband and wife, by Deed from William &. £. Everly a/k/a William
Eyerly and Ann Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dated 12/13/1%95 and recorded 12/29/199% in Record Book 613, Page
1041

BEING KNOWN AS 6425 4'" gtreet, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
THIS SATE IS SUBJECT TO A FIRST MCORTGAGE




LEGN M, FOX, JR,
CralG H, Fox™+
JERFREY V. MATTED
PeTER H, TROMAS
SCOTT LLH. RuBiN“A
JOSEPH B. WagsSEL”
BENJAMIN E. VWITMER #
A, KYLE BERMAMN
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¥ brasTERS ~ BuginEsS ADWMINISTRATION

FAX

FAX #:
FROM:
DATE:

RE:

# QF FAGES

MESSAGE/
TITLE OF LEGAL
PAPER SERVED:

If for some reason you have not received the correct number of pagcs, as noted
(610) 275-7990 and ask for

Fox anD FOX
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
SuiTe 70
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
AIRY & SWEDE STREETS
NORRiISTOWN, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990
FAX (610) 275-2868

IN REPLY REFER

Tg. FRE

NAME: SHERIFE TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ADDRESS: COLUMBIA COUNTY

TELEPHONE #:

(570) 389-5625

CRAIG H. FOX, ESQUIRE

Apri1 27,2010

AMER. GENERAL v. MATTHEW AND BURNIDA
MILLER

(including cover sheet)

SEE ATTACHED AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY
SERVICE AS WELL AS WAIVER OF
WATCHMAN. PLEASE CALL SHOULD YOU
NEED ANYTHING ELSE. THANK YOU.

LEON H, I'OX

1901-1982

James P. Fox
1936-1999

above, please call

Thea information gontained in this facsimile message is attorney-shent privilegad a

nd senfidential information Intended oanly for the use of the

Ingvidual or entity named sbove. If the reader of this message i not the intended recipient. or tha employee or agent responsible to celivar
it 1o the imended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, dlstribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in BITOr. please notify

shove address via the U8 Postal Service

16-4  E00/100°d 2i¥-L

9982-822-019

X0{ § ¥0{-w0.]

us immediately by telephone, and retum the origingl message o us ot the

Wdlg:1g 0102-L2-2a¥



FOX ANRD FOX

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-799%0

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

132 W. Front Street :
Berwick, PA 18603-4702 :

e b4

vs. : No. 2009-Cv~1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER :
6425 A" Street .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
and
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, Esguire hereby verifies that he represents the
Plaintiff in the above entitled case; that he is authorized to make
this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the above named Defendants arg over
18 years of age; the address of Defendants are as stated in the
caption; the ozc¢upation of Defendants are unknown; and Defendants are
not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any State or
Territory thereof or its allies as defined in the Soldier's and the
Sailer's Civil Relief Act of 1940 and the amendments thereto.
Deponent further states that he understand that these statements are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.3. Section 4904 relating to

S
unoworn falsification to authorities. //42;L4//L//71/€7/
Crg;g/ﬁ. Fox h
Date: aActotney for Plai £f

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this G_?S"""'da.y
of ;Z i f 2010

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
oo LOIS S. FOX, Notary Public

- - Normistown Boro, Montgomery County
d My Commission Expires May 30, 2013

E-d  E00/200°d Zib-l 9982-6.2-019 X0 9 XDJ-W044 o G0 0102-42-10Y




WAIVER QL WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF ITNSURANCE - anv Deputy
Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such ievy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction oXx
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance ig hereby waived.

O
A fney Eof Plaintiff

ILE~4  EDO/EOC'd  2iF-L 9982-642-018 Kog g Xoj-Wg)d  Wdig:|p QDZ-lg-idy



Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAWw

SuiTteE 706
Leon H. Fox, Jr.2 CNE MONTGOMERY PLaAZA Lean H. Fox
Cralg H. Fox** AIRY & SwEDE STREETS 190i1-1982
JEFFREY V. MATTEGS NORRISTOWN, PA 12401
PETER H, THOMaSD JAMES P Fox
Scarrl, H. RusIinG? = BI0)275-7980 I936-1999

Fax (610} 275-2566
JoseeH B. WasseL"* 278

Benuamin E. WiTvErD# SHIRLEE ANN MiLLER

PauL 5. Bapame® EsTATE PamaLEcal

T ADMITTED T PENNSYLVANIA BaR

* ACMITTED T New JERSEY Bar A so
+ AoMITTED To FLORIDA Bar ALso

& le . MINTRIAL ADvOCaCY

# Masters in BUSINEES ADMINISTRATION Aprll 19 P 2010

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.QO. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. v. Matthew W,
Miller and Burnida J. Miller
Property address: 6425 4" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Our f£ile no. 9400.17

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please serve the Defendant, Matthew W. Miller at 6425 4-!
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and Rurnida J. Miller at 1214
Tower Drive, Danville, PA 17821 with the Writ of Execution,
Notice of Sheriff Sale and related sheriff sale documents
attached. I have enclosed our firm check in the amount of
$1,356.00 to cover your costs.

Should you have any questions please call me. Thank you
for your time and attention to this request.

Very truly vyours,

- k.

CHF/sr

Enclosures



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village of Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly side of the public
highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formerly known and
designated as U.S. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No.
19117, said iron pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
this tract and distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Easterly line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Earl Cortright; THENCE
along the same, North 65 degrees 30 minutes Fast 62 .5 feet to an iren
post; THENCE, South 24 degrees East 132 feet to an iron pin on the
North side of Legislative Route No. 19117 aforesaid; THENCE, South 65
degrees :30 minutes West 62.5 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester G. Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGSINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ADL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South

Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
ag follows, to-wit -

BEGINNTHNG &t a corner ol the cometery of the Methodisl Thuven or
- Time Ridge and line of Old U.S. Route 11; THENCE along said highway

line 65 feet, more or lesg, Lo a peoint in line of lands now or tate of
Mildred T. Hummel; THENCE in a Northerly direction along lins <f Jands
now or late of Mildred E. Hummel, 332 fest to a peint; THENCE in 4
Westerly direction along line parallel tc¢ said highway #85 faoet, more
or less, to the land of said cemetery; THENCE in a Southerly dircotion
aleng line of said 'cemetery 122 feet to line of caid highway, the
placc of BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel Nos. 12-03R-020 and 12-03B-020-01

TTTLE 15 VESTED IN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband and wife, by Deed from William &. 5. Everly afk/a William
Everly and Ann Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dated 12/13/1%95 and recorded 12/29/1995 in Record Book 613, Page
1041.

BETING KNCOWN AS 6425 4”‘Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
g

IMPROVEMENTS: Single fawmily 2 story and shed
THIS SALE IS SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE




Document Receipt

Trans # 21243 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4{27/2010
Ship to: 21243
PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 9171924291001000001492
Doc Ref #: 63ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 21244 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 21244
CAPITAL ONE BANK

C/O WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS
436 SEVENTH AVE

PITTSBURGH PA 15219

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/27/2010

8171924291001000001508
63ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 21245 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/2712010
Ship to: 21245
CAPITAL ONE BANK
15000 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000001515
Doc Ref #: 63ED2010

RICHMOND VA 23238



Daocument Receipt

Trans # 21246 Carrier { service:. PQST 2PM 4/27/2010

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924281001000001522
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 63ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Dacument Receipt

Trans # 21247 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/27/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE QF F.ALR.
CEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000001539
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 63ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 21248 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 44272010
Ship to: SBA
U.S Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000001546

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 63ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 21249 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

4{27/2010

9171924291001000001553

63ED2010
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FOX AND FOX

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
{(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-Cv-1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4™ street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%.1,2,3

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., plaintiff in the
above-captioned actilion, comes by its attorney and sets forth, as
of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Executicon was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at
6425 4" Street, Columbia County, Blcomsburg, PA 17815 (see

property descriptions attached) .

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannct he
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate}



MATTHEW W. MILLER 6425 4" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BURNIDA J. MILLER 1214 Tower Drive
Danville, BPA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

MATTHEW W. MILLER 6425 4" Street

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

BURNIDA J. MILLER 1214 Tower Drive
Danville, PA 17821

3. Neme and last known address of every judgment creditor

whoge Jjudgment 1s a record lien on the real property to be sold:

a) Columbia County a) 35 W. Main Street
Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
b Domestic Relations of b} 35 W. Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
c) South Centre Township c) 6260 4" Street
(570} 784-7718 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
d) Central Columbia d) 4777 0ld Berwick Road
School District Bloomsburg, PA 17815
e) Linda Fedder, e) 6390 3'° Street

Local Tax collector Bloomsburg, PA 17815



£} PA Dept. of Public £} Bureau of Child Support
Welfare Enforcement
P.0O. Box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

g) PA Dept. of Revenue g The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.OC. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

h) Capital One Bank h) ¢/o Weltman, Weinberg and
{Usa), N.A. Reis, Co., L.P.A.

1400 Koppers Building

436 Zeventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 152192

and

15000 Capital One Drive
Richmond, V& 23238

4. Name and addresgs of the last recorded helder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannct be
reasonably ascertalned, please 5o
indicate)

a)l American General al 132 W. Front Street

Financial Services, Inc. Berwick, P& 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

recerd lien on the property:

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record



interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

Name Lddress (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the s=ale:

Name Address (i1if addresgs cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
Ceneral Financial Services, Inc., in this action; that I am
authorized to take this Verification on their behalf; and that
the statements made in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

——,

D

-

Date: // fﬁA/L/Z//7 ///7

Cragg H #Fox -
Attorpegy for pPlaintiff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NC 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIMN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village ©f Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
Lo wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly side of the public
highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formerly known and
designated as U.$. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No.
19117, sald ircen pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
this tract and distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Easterly line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Earl Cortright; THENCE
along the same, North 65 degrees 3¢ minutes East 62.5 feet to an iron
post; THENCE, South 24 degrees Bast 132 feet to an iron pin on the
North side of Legislative Route No. 1%117 aforesaid: THENCE, Socuth 65
degrees :30 minutes West 62.5 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester G. Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NC. 2:

ALL, THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South
Centre Township, Ceolumbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of the cometery of the Methodist Church of
- Time Ridge and line of Cld U.S. Route 11; THENCE alcng said highway
line 65 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands now or late of
Mildred E. Hummel; THENCE jn a Northerly direction along line of lands
now or late of Mildred E. Hummel, 132 feet to a point; THENCE in a
Westerly direction along line paraliel to said highway &5 feet, more
or lesgs, to the land of saild cemetery; THENCE in a Southerly direction
along line of said 'cemetery 132 feelt to line of said highway, the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel Neosg. 12-03B-020 and 12-03B-02G-01

TITLE IS VESTED IN Matthew W, Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband and wife, by Deed from William A. S. Eyerly a/k/a William
Eyerly and 2Znn Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dated 12/13/1925 and recorded 12/29/1995 in Record Book 613, Page
1041 .

BEING FNOWN AS 6425 4“‘Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Single fawmily 2 story and shed
THIS SALE IS SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE
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FOX AND FOX

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERTICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

Vs : No. 2009-Cv-1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4™ Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERTICAN GEMERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., plaintiff in the
above-capticned acticn, comes by its attorney and sets forth, as
of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at
6425 4”‘Street, Columblia County, Bloomsburg, BA 17815 (see

property descriptions attached) .

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasgse =o
indicate)



MATTHEW W. MILLER 6425 4™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
BURNIDA J. MILLER 1214 Tower Drive
Danville, PA 17821
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Name

MATTHEW W. MILLER 6425 4" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
BUENIDA J. MILLER 1214 Tower Drive
Danville, PA 17821
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose jJudgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Main Street
17815

35 W.
Bloomsburg, PA

a) Columbia County aj
Tax Claim Bureau

b Domestic Relations of b} 35 W. Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
c) South Centre Township c) 6260 4™ Ztreet
{570) 784-7718 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
d) Central Columbia d) 4777 01d Berwick Road
School District Bloomsburg, PA 17815
e) Linda Fedder, e) 63950 379 Street
Local Tax collector Bloomsburg, PA 17815



f) PA Dept. of Public f) Bureau of Child Support
Welfare Enforcement
F.O. Box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

) PA Dept. of Revenue g) The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
F.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

h) Capital One Bank h) c/o Weltman, Weinberg and
(USA), N.A. Reis, Co., L.P.A.

1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

And

15000 Capital One Drive
Richmond, VA 23238

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name 2Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

a) dmerican General a)l 132 W. Front Street

Financial Services, Inc. Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Cnly those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record



interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasconably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Cnly those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reagonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
General Financial Services, Inc., in this acticn; that T am
authorized to take this Verification on their behalf; and that
Che statements made in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falgification to authorities.

Date: /;D//LM 7

Crafg H, ox (@
Attorpéey for Plaintiff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NC 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village of Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows,
Lo wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Hertherly side of the public
highway leading from Eloomsburg to Rerwick, formerly known and
designated as U.S. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No.
18117, said iron pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
this tract and distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church: THENCE along the Easterly line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Ear] Cortright; THENCE
along the same, North &5 degrees 30 minutes East 62.5 feet to an iron
pest; THENCE, South 24 degrees East 1232 feet to an iron pin on the
Horth side of Lagislative Route No. 197117 aforesajd; THENCE, ZScouth &5
degrees :30 minutes West 62.5 feet Lo an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester . Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGINNING.

FARCEL NO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land =ituate in Lime Ridge, South
Tentre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and degoribed
a5 follows, to-wit -

BEGINNING &t a corner of the cemetery of thoe Methodist Church of
- Time Ridge and line of 0ld U.g. Route 11; THENCE along said highway
line 6% feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands now or iate of
Miidred E. Hummel; THENCE in a Nertherly directior along line of lands
How or late of Mildroed b Hummel, 132 faeb to a point; THENCY in a
Westerly direction along line parallel to said highway 6% feet, more
or less, to the land of gaid cemetery; THENCE in a Southerly dircction
alonyg line of said 'cemetery 122 feet to line of said highway, the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel Nos. 12-03B-020 and 12-023B-020-01

TITLE 13 VESTED IN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband and wife, by Decd from William &. S. Eyerly a/k/a William
Everly and Ann Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dated 12/13/1995 and recorded 12/29/1995 in Record Book 613, Page
1047 .

BEING KNOWN AS 6425 4”‘Street, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
THIS SALE I8 SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE




Fox aND Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAW

SuITE 706
Leon H. Fox, Jr.7 ONE MoNTGOMERY PLAZA Leon H. Fox
Crais H. Fox ™ AIRY & SWEDE STREETS I1901-1982
~EFFREY V. MATTEOT NorRISTOWN, PA 19401
Feter H. THoMAsD James B Fox
ScotTL. H. Ruainé*® (810 275-7880 1936-1999

Fax (&10} N
JoserH B, Wassel0* ax (G610} 275-2868

Bernoamin £, WiTMERDTH® SHIRLEE ANN MILLER

PaulL S, BapameY ESTATE PARALEGAL

C AcwmiTTED TO PEnNsYLvanis Ban

* ADMITTED to Mew JERSEr Bar ALso
* AGMITTED To FLoriDa Bar ALso
LALLM TRiaL ADvocacy

®MaSTERS 1M BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION April 19 ' 2010

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER (S) : MATTHEW W. MILLER and BURNIDA J. MILLER
PROPERTY : 6425 4"" Street, Columbia County, Bloomsburg, PA

17815 {See attached descriptiocn)
IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
TAX PARCEL(S): 12-03B-020 and 12-03B-020-01 ({shed)

The above-captioned property 1is scheduled tc be sold on
Wednesday, , 2010 at ©9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’'s
cffice, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage cor judgment on
the properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale te protect your interests.

& zchedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty {30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days after the f£iling of the schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's Cffice, by calling (570} 988-415%, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

/.J /-_. - C{/‘d—%{jj-/“.

Craj-éyFO_}i - e e e e
Attorriey for Plaintiff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

FARCEL NO 1:

A4LL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village of Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly gide of the public
highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formerly known and
designated as U.S. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No.
19117, said iron pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
this tract and distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Easterly line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Earl Cortright; THENCE
along the same, North 65 degrees 30 minutes East 62.5 feet to an iron
post; THENCE, South 24 degrees East 132 feet to an iron pin on the
North side of Legislative Route No. 19117 aforesaid; THENCE, South 65
degrees :30 minutes West 62.5 feet tc an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester G. Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGINNING.

FARCEL NO., 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South
Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as feollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of the cemetery of the Methodist Church of
- Time Ridge and line ot Gld U.S. Route 21; THENCE along said highway
line 65 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands now or late of
Mildred E. Hummel; THENCE in a Northerly direction along line of lands
now o1 late of Mildred E. Hummel, 132 feet to a point; THENCE in a
Westerly direction along line parallel to said highway 65 feet, more
or less, to the land of said cemetery; THENCE in a Scutherly direction
aleng line of said 'cemetery 132 feet to line of said highway, the
place of BEGINNING,

BEING Parcel Nos. 12-03B-020 and 12-03B-020-01

TTTLE IS5 VESTED IMN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband and wife, by Deed from William A. S. Eyverly a/k/a William
Fyerly and Ann Eyerly, forwmerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dated 12/13/1995 and recorded 12/29/1995 in Record Bock 613, Page
1041,

BEING XNOWN AS 6425 4”‘Streec, Bloomsburg, PA 178165

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
THIS SALE IS SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE




FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification No. 49509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

{(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERARL FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-CV-1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI. PROPERTY

To: MATTHEW W. MILLER BURNIDA J.MILLER
6425 4" street 1214 Tower Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Danville, PA 17821

Your real estate located at 5425 4“18treet, Bloomsburg,
Columbla County, PA 17815 (See property description attached)
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Wednesday,

, 2010 at 2:00 a.m., at the Sheriff's office,
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to
enforce the presently outstanding court judgment of $15,293.60,
plus interest at the contract rate and costs, obtained by
American General Financial Services, Inc. against you.




NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay the judgment to
Craig H. Fox, Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, PA
19401. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (610}

275-79390,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the gsale through other

legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney te assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the

sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped, your property



will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or Craig H.

Fox, Esquire at (610} 275-7990.

2. You may be able to petiticon the court to set aside the
sale 1f the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the

value ol vyour property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pavs the
Sheriff the full amount due in the gale. To find ocut if this
has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or

Craig H. Fox, Esquire at {610) 275-7990.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as 1f the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property(sg) until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

paid for your house., &A schedule of distribution of the money



bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th day
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10) days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the

sale.,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Cclumbia County)
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, FPA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village of Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin oun the Northerly side of the public
highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formerly known and
designated as U.3. Route 11, now designated as Legiglative Route No.
19117, said iron pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
this tract and digtant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Easterly line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Earl Cortright; THENCE
along the same, North 65 degrees 30 minutes East 62.5 feet to an iron
pest; THENCE, Scuth 24 degrees East 132 feet to an iron pin on the
North side of Legislarive Route No. 19117 aforesaid; THENCE, South 55
degrees :30 minutes West &€2.5 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester G. Durling and wife, afcoresaid, the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South
Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsy.vania, bounded and described
& follows, to wit:

BEGINNTWG av a corner of the cemetery of Lhe Methodist Church of
Time Ridge and line of 0ld U.5. Route 11; THENCE along said highway
line 65 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands now or late of

Mildred E. Hummel; THENCE ‘n & Northerly directiocn along line of lands

noew or late of Mildred E. Hummel, 232 feest to a point ; THENCE 1in a
Westerly direction along line parallel to said highway 65 feet, more
ar lesa, %o the land of said cenmetery,; THENCE in a Southerly direction

aleng line of said 'cemetery 132 feet to line of said highway, the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel Nog. 1Z2-C3B-020 and 12-03B-020-01

TITLE IS5 VESTED IN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband arnd wife, by Deed from William A. S. Everly a/k/a William
Fyverly and Ann Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dared 12/13/19295 and recorded 12/29/1995 in Record Bock 613, Page
1047 .

BEING EKNCWN AS 6425 4”‘Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
THIS SALE IS5 SUBJECT TCO A FIRST MORTGAGE




FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law
By: CRAIG H. FOX
Identification No. 49509
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza
Ajiry and Swede Streets
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIATL
SERVICES, INC,

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs.
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4™ Street
Eloomsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER

1214 Tower Drive
Danville, PA 17821

Attorneys For Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2009-CV-1820

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper 1s a Writ of Execution.

because there 1s a judgment against you.

It has been issued

It may cause your

property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have

legal rights teo prevent your property from being taken. A

lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you

wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.

Such property is sald to be exenpt.

There is a debtor's

exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be



applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
promptly hearing,

(2} Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address notice. You should come to court ready to explain
your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemptions, vyou may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CONCE. IF

YOU DC NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TQ OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE

¥YOU CAN GET HELP.

Nerthpenn Legal Services
{for Columbia County)
168 E. 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. S300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sgewing machines uniforms and
equipment .

3. most wages and unemployment compensation

4. Social Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement fund and accounts



6.

8.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFEF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

{1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upocn,

(a) I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[} (I) set aside in kind (specify property to
be set aside in kind):

[ ] (IT}) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(bl I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption:

(2} From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a} my $300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ } in
kind (specify property):

L

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of: § Y-

(c]  other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given toc me at

{Address) ' (Telephone Number)

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements



hereln are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: o o Defendant:

Date: : o Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sherit! of Columbia County
Court Ilouse - P.O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2} of the writ, if attachment of a named
garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of defendant. See
Rule 3111{a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible
personal property, see Rule 3108 (a).

{b} Each court shall by local rule designate the officer,
organization or person te be named in the notice.



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification No. 49508 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

ABMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-CV-1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4% Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

WRIT CF EXECUTION

NOTICE
This paper 1s a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your

property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights tco prevent vour property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If vou
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certaln property cannot be taken.
Such property is said toc be exempt. There is a debtor's

exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be



applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly:

{1} Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a

promptly hearing.

(2} Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address notice. You should come to court ready to explain
your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your

exemptions, you may lose some of your property.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TQO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELCW TCO FIND QUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET HELP.
Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines uniforms and
equipment.

3. most wages and unemployment compensation

4. Social Security Benefits

5. Certalin retirement fund and accounts



Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

{a) I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
{1 {I) set aside in kind (specify property to
be set aside in kind) :

[ ] {II) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption:

{2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ ] in
kind (specify property):

L3

{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of: 3 . ;
{c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption) :

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) _ {(Telephone Number}

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: o N Defendant:

Date: o o Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sherill of Columbia County
Court House - 1°.0. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2} of the writ, if attachment of a named
garnishee 1s desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3] of the writ, the sheriff may, as under pricr
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of defendant. See
Rule 3111{a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible
perscnal property, see Rule 3108 (a).

(k) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer,
organization or person to be named in the notice.



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification No. 48509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIATL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-CV-1820
MATTHEW W. MILLER
6425 4™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
And
BURNIDA J. MILLER
1214 Tower Drive

Danville, PA 17821

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Craig H. Fox, Esqguire, attorney for plaintiff,
American General Financial Services, Inc., being duly sworn
according te law, depose and say that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, a notice of possible
eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
gsent to the defendants at their addresses, pursuant to Act 91 of
the 1983 on May 7, 2009. Plaintiff has not been notified of any
action by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which would
bar it from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

~

// /?¢/O/Zk?fif///7
c G . FOX

At ey for Plain

Sworn to and subsqa;bed
before me thisg A5 "day NOTARIAL SEAL ~
of L CEh -/, 2010. LOIS 8. FOX, Notary Pubi
< S5 A . , Notary Public
i tf{?y" Norristown Borg, Montgomery County
Notary Public My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




LEGAL FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Village of Lime Ridge, in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northerly side of the public
highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, formsrly known and
degignated as U.S. Route 11, now designated as Legislative Route No.
19117, said iron pin being located at the Southeast corner of land of
Lester G. Durling and Cathryn B. Durling, his wife, formerly a part of
thig tract and distant 76 feet from a stone at the Southeast corner of
land of the Methodist Episcopal Church; THENCE along the Fasterly 1line
of said Durling land, North 24 degrees West 132 feet to an iron pin in
line of land now or late of Charles Jamison and Earl Cortright; THENCE
along the game, North 65 degrees 30 minutes Fast 62.5 feet to an iron
post; THENCE, South 24 degrees East 132 feet to an iron pin on the
North side of Legislative Route No. 19117 aforesaid; THENCE, South &5
degrees :30 minutes West 62.5 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land of Lester G. Durling and wife, aforesaid, the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in Lime Ridge, South
Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of the cemetery of the Merhodist Church of
- Time Ridge and line of 0ld U.S. Route 11; THENCE along said highway
line 65 feet, more or less=, to a point in line of lands ncow or late of
Mildred E. Hummel; THENCE in a Northerly direction aleng line of lands
now or late of Mildred B. Hummel, 132 feet to a point; THENCE in a
Westerly direction along line parallel to said highway 65 feet, more
or less, to the land of said cemetery; THENCE in a Southerly direction
ailong line of said 'cemetery 132 feet to line of said highway, the
place of BESINNING.

BEING Parcel Nos. 12-03B-020 and 12-C3B-020-01

TITLE IS VESTED IN Matthew W. Miller and Burnida J. Miller,
husband and wife, by Deed from William 4. S. Everly a/k/a William
Everly and Ann Eyerly, formerly known as Ann Miller, husband and wife,
dated 12/13/1995 and recorded 12/29/19%5 in Record Book 613, Page
1041,

BEING KNOWN AS 6425 4”;Street, Bloomsburyg, PBPA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family 2 story and shed
THIS SALE IS8 SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP. 3180 te 3183 and Rule 3257

American General Financial
Services, Inc.

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

Matthew W. Miller V8
6425 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
and
Burnida J. Miller
1214 Tower Drive

Damvitle, PA 17821

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia.:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

No.
No.

200 - TN LD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ZOOQ-CV_ISZO Term 19_“______E.D.

Term 19______AD,

Term 19___ . J.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property (specifically described property below) :.

6425 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 173815
(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due

Interest from ? / {2 fe9
Total

as endorsed,

Dated )l—i )'! \i Qr:) I)

(SEAL)

$.15,293.60

§ Plus costa

T B Ko

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

v Dbl N M

Proth & Clerk of Sev,
Mgf Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012

Deputy



2009-Cv-1820

No. ..ol i R Term, 19........... ED,
No. v, b e e Term, 190 A.D.
NO. i rerssassrssien Term, 19.......J.1D,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

American General Financial
Services, Inc,

vs

Matthew W, Miller and
Burnida J., Miller

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.
Sat.

Craig H. Fox, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Address: Norristown, PA 19401

Where papers may be served.



